
Placing Open Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1D
1 London Gorham- Whose Dat Fireball (r 9-11) 20.140 20.140 $220.00
2 *Kiley Dean- Bandit (r 9-11) 20.815 20.815 $147.00 7

2D Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *McKenzie Speer- Sis (r 9-11) PTS 21.188 21.188 $158.00 7
2 *Kaylee Kramer - Outlaw (r 15-19)  21.365 21.365 $94.00 6
3 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (r 15-19) 21.441 21.441 $158.00 5
4 *Ryan Farrell- Pepper (r 8u) 21.770 21.770 4
5 Liza Elder- Dash (r nov) 21.811 21.811
6 *Liza Elder- Starbuck (r 15-19) 21.898 21.898 3
7 *Liza Elder- Delight (r 15-19) 21.963 21.963 2

3D Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Robin Montague- War Cry (r nov) 22.258 22.258 $102.00 7
2 Samantha Doran- Red 22.278 22.278 $61.00
3 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky (r nov) 22.426 22.426 $41.00 6
4 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (r 15-19, nov) 22.745 22.745 5
5 *McKenzie Speer- Bud (r 9-11) 22.968 22.968 4

4D Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 23.213 23.213 $82.00 7
2 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 23.289 23.289 $49.00 6
3 *Rebecca Rowell- Google Me Fabulous (r 20+, nov)23.290 23.290 $33.00 5
4 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r nov) 23.428 23.428 4
5 Sydney Smith- Jax (r 12-14) 23.594 23.594
6 *Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19)  23.763 23.763 3
7 *Samantha Cortinas- Misty (r 12-14, nov) 24.142 24.142 2
8 *Cassie Mason- Reddy (r 20+) 24.266 24.266 1
9 *Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r nov) 24.292 24.292 1

10 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex (9-11) 24.366 24.366 1
11 *Layla Weaks- Gringo (r 12-14) 24.896 24.896 1
12 *Miranda Schott- Martini (r 15-19) 20.655 5 25.655 1
13 *Darla Barker- Witchy (r 20+) 21.159 5 26.159 1
14 Dylan Lowry- Shooter (r 8u) 26.254 26.254
15 Taylor Glass- Baby Chick (r 15-19) 21.525 5 26.525
16 *Raegan Lowry-Superman (r 20+) 21.815 5 26.815 1
17 *Blake Weekley- Honey (r 8u) 22.296 5 27.296 1
18 *Madison Thurmon- Badger (r 9-11) 22.338 5 27.338 1
19 *Olivia Rogler- Just A Cutter (Daisy) (r 12-14) 22.698 5 27.698 1
20 *Madison Clark- Cody (r 9-11) 23.518 5 28.518 1
21 *Kathy Durst- Ollie (r nov) 28.637 28.637 1
22 *Christina Lee- George (r 20+, nov) 28.765 28.765 1
23 Kay Kyle- Duals Brigaboom 24.454 5 29.454
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24 *Madison Speer- Lady Oh (r 9-11) 22.867 10 32.867 1
25 *Melinda Bell- Jes King Me (r 20+, nov) 23.897 10 33.897 1
26 *Carly Rae Colvin- Gracie (r 12-14) 24.716 10 34.716 1
27 *Brianna Garza- Jet (r 12-14) NT NT 1
28 Brady Stewart- Frito (r 12-14) NT NT

Placing 8 & Under Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Ryan Farrell- Pepper ® 21.770 21.770 9
2 *Klacey Dean 22.380 22.380 8
3 *Dylan Lowry- Shooter 26.254 26.254 7
4 *Blake Weekley-Honey ® 22.296 5 27.296 6
5 *Ava Clark- Mac 38.207 38.207 5
6 *Kaitlyn Corinas 41.073 41.073 4
7 *Layne Lowry- Goldie ® 43.844 43.844 3
8 McQuade Hartsfield 40.285 5 45.285 3
9 *Raylee Springer 96.756 96.756 3

10 *Landri Stevens- ASSISTED 111.041A 111.041A 3
*Charlesee Gallaway- Hollywood NT NT 2
*Ella Evans - NS NS 1

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 London Gorham- Whose Dat Fireball (r 9-11) 20.140 20.140
2 *Kiley Dean 20.815 20.815 9
3 *McKenzie Speer- Sis Pts 21.188 21.188 8
4 McKenzie Speer- Bud 22.968 22.968
5 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex 24.366 24.366 7
6 *Madison Thurman- Badger 22.338 5 27.338 6
7 *Madison Clark 23.518 5 28.518 5
8 *Madison Speer 22.867 10 32.867 4

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 Sydney Smith 23.594 23.594
2 *Samantha Cortinas- Misty 24.142 24.142 9
3 *Layla Weaks- Gringo 24.896 24.896 8
4 *Olivia Rogler- Just A Cutter (Daisy) 22.698 5 27.698 7
5 *Carly Rae Colvin 24.716 10 34.716 6
6 *Brianna Garza- Jet NT NT 2
7 *Brady Kate Stewart- Frito NT NT 2

Placing 15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kaylee Kramer ®  21.365 21.365 9
2 *Cassidy Kusenburger 21.441 21.441 8
3 *Liza Elder - Starbuck- points 21.898 21.898 7
4 Liza Elder- Delight 21.963 21.963
5 *Kelan Bode- Stunner 22.745 22.745 6
6 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 23.289 23.289 5
7 *Fawn Schott 23.763 23.763 4
8 *Miranda Schott 20.655 5 25.655 3
9 Taylor Glass- Baby Chick (r 15-19) 21.525 5 26.525
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Placing 20 & Over Poles Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Nikki Sandidge- Winny 23.213 23.213 9
2 *Rebecca Rowell- Google Me 23.290 23.290 8
3 *Cassie Mason- Reddy 24.266 24.266 7
4 *Darla Barker- Witchy ® 21.159 5 26.159 6
5 *Raegan Lowry- Superman 21.815 5 26.815 5
6 *Christina Lee- George 28.765 28.765 4
7 *Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20+, nov) 23.897 10 33.897 3

Placing Novice Poles $300 Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Liza Elder- Dash 21.811 21.811 9
2 *Robin Montague- War Cry 22.258 22.258 8
3 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky 22.426 22.426 7
4 *Kelan Bode- Stunner 22.745 22.745 6
5 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 23.289 23.289 5
6 *Rebecca Rowell- Google Me 23.290 23.290 4
7 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r nov) 23.428 23.428 3
8 *Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20+, nov) 23.897 10 23.897 3
9 *Samantha Cortinez- Misty 24.142 24.142 3

10 *Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r nov) 24.292 24.292 3
11 *Kathy Durst- Ollie 28.637 28.637 3
12 *Christina Lee- George 28.765 28.765 3

Placing 8 & Under Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Ryan Farrell 15.318 15.318 9
2 *Blake Weekley- Chick ® 15.997 15.997 8
3 *Klacey Dean 16.782 16.782 7
4 *Charlesee Gallaway- Pebbles ® 17.394 17.394 6
5 *Dylan Lowry- Shooter 17.543 17.543 5
6 *Kaitlyn Cortinas 23.942 23.942 4
7 *Ava Clark 24.546 24.546 3
8 *Layne Lowry- Goldie 29.646 29.646 3
9 *McQuade Hartsfield 34.321 34.321 3

10 Emma Southard 37.243 37.243
11 *Raylee Springer- Lenz 63.627 63.627 3
12 *Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 105.174 105.174 3
13 *Landri Stevens- (Assisted) 60.883A 60.883A 3
14 Quinn Weinberg 80.317A 80.317A
15 *Addison Schneider- (Assisted) NS NS 1

*Ellie Evans NS NS 1

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kelsey Harm 15.421 15.421 9
2 *Rilynn Springer 15.483 15.483 8
3 *Kiley Dean 15.505 15.505 7
4 *Kyndell Seidel- Poncho POINTS 15.640 15.640 6
5 *Madison Thurman 15.769 15.769 5
6 *Amberley Klaehn- Cooter 16.285 16.285 4
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7 McKenzie Speer- Bud 16.312 16.312
8 Tyla Perry- Gator (r 9-11) 16.557 16.557
9 *Madison Speer- Lady Oh 16.786 16.786 3

10 Madison Speer- Chase 16.860 16.860
11 *Campbell Pegues- Jett Lil Wrangler 17.269 17.269 3
12 *Madison Clark 17.462 17.462 3
13 Mac McAlexander- Rosalita Acres/Rosie (r 9-11)18.395 18.395
14 London Gorham- Firefly (r 9-11) 15.098 5 20.098
15 *McKenzie Speer- Sis Pts 15.132 5 20.132 3
16 Tyla Perry- DD (r 9-11) 16.931 5 21.931

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Kinley Klaehn 15.579 15.579 9
2 *Olivia Rogler 15.685 15.685 8
3 *Carly Rae Colvin- Gracie 16.122 16.122 7
4 Riley Kennedy- Gem (r 12-14) 16.692 16.692
5 *Brianna Garza 16.755 16.755 6
6 *Samantha Cortinas- Bullet 17.139 17.139 5
7 *Brady Kate Stewart- Frito 17.729 17.729 4
8 *Sydney Smith- Jax 16.044 5 21.044 3
9 *Layla Weaks 16.767 5 21.767 3

Placing 15-19 Year Old Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 Liza Elder- Starbuck 14.888 14.888
2 Mackenzie Bryce- Joker (r 15-19) 14.910 14.910
3 Ella Gohlke- Chasin Miranda (r 15-19) 15.032 15.032
4 *Liza Elder- Delight pts 15.554 15.554 9
5 *Kelan Bode 15.689 15.689 8
6 *Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw 15.734 15.734 7
7 Taylor Glass- Paris (r 15-19) 15.877 15.877
8 *Cassidy Kusenburger 16.029 16.029 6
9 *Miranda Schott- Martini  16.083 16.083 5

10 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 16.161 16.161 4
11 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky 16.322 16.322 3
12 Allison Wagner- Famous Bubblegum 16.676 16.676
13 Mackenzie Bryce- Smash (r 15-19) 15.762 5 20.762
14 Mackenzie Bryce- Bugzy (r 15-19) 16.718 5 21.718
15 *Fawn Schott- Foxie 16.851 5 21.851 3

Placing 20-49 Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady 15.448 15.448 9
2 *Cassie Mason 15.453 15.453 8
3 *Robin Montague- War Cry (R 20-49) 15.695 15.695 7
4 Brooke Solomon- Shire (r 20-49) 16.039 16.039
5 *Stacie Farrell- Iceman 16.094 16.094 6
6 *Stephanie Saenz- Miss Daisy (r 20-49, adult)16.112 16.112 5
7 Melinda Bell- Melindas Mojo (r 20-49) 16.314 16.314
8 *Raegan Lowry 16.481 16.481 4
9 *Nikki Sandidge 16.491 16.491 3
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10 *Christina Lee 20.587 20.587 3
11 *Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20-49, nov) 16.798 5 21.798 3

Placing 50 & Over Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 Stacey Grimes- Jet Bug (r 50+) 14.788 14.788
2 *Jeannie Walker- John 15.891 15.891 9
3 *Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Annie(Sipping Firewater)16.332 16.332 8
4 *Lauren  McBryde- Ed 16.510 16.510 7
5 *Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature 16.674 16.674 6
6 Teddi Harllee- My Freckles King/Zip 18.452 18.452
7 *Kathy Durst- Ollie 18.535 18.535 5
9 *Darla Barker - Witchy 15.487 5 20.487 4

10 *Rebecca Rowell- Google 15.897 5 20.897 3
11 *Pamela McClaugherty- Badgers Girl Oakley (r 50+)26.257 5 31.257 3

Placing $1000 Adult Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Cassie Mason 15.453 15.453 9
2 *Stephanie Saenz- Miss Daisy (r 20-49, adult)16.112 16.112 8
3 *Sarah Klaehn 16.490 16.490 7
4 *Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature 16.674 16.674 6

Placing Green Novice Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Shanda Seidel- Snickers 16.417 16.417 9
2 *Kassandra Mason- Lika Dual Spark 16.674 16.674 8
3 *Jackie Bob Cox- Don (r green) 16.857 16.857 7
4 *Jackie Bob Cox- Ganster (r green) 17.668 17.668 6
8 *Cheryl Allen 19.465 19.465 5

Placing $1-$2000 Novice Barrels Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady(r 20+,fut)15.448 15.448 9
2 *Lindye Elrod- Sweet Pea (r nov) 15.724 15.724 8
3 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 16.161 16.161 7
4 *Liza Elder- Dash 16.838 16.838 6
5 *Teddi Harllee- My Freckles King/Zip (r 50+,adult,nov)18.452 18.452 5
6 *Rebecca Rowell- Googleme Fabulous 15.897 5 20.897 4
7 *Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20-49, nov) 16.798 5 21.798 3

*Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r nov) NT NT 2

Placing Futurity/Derby Base Time + Penalty Time Points
1 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady 15.448 15.448 9
2 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r fut) 16.873 16.873 8
3 London Gorham- Firefly (r 9-11, fut) 15.098 5 20.098
4 *Rebecca Rowell- Googleme Fabulous 15.897 5 20.897 7

Placing OPEN BARRELS
1D Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Stacey Grimes- Jet Bug (r 50+) 14.788 14.788 $257.00
2 *Mattie Elder (Liza ran)- Starbuck (r 15-19) 14.888 14.888 $214.00 7
3 Mackenzie Bryce- Joker (r 15-19) 14.910 14.910 $171.00
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4 Ella Gohlke- Chasin Miranda (r 15-19) 15.032 15.032 $128.00
5 Stacey Grimes- WW All Night War 15.104 15.104 $85.00

2D Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Ryan Farrell- Phil (r 8u) 15.318 15.318 $214.00 7
2 Elizabeth Bowers- Kate 15.404 15.404 $178.00
3 *Kelsey Harms- Blitz pts (r 9-11) 15.421 15.421 $142.00 6
4 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady(r 20-49, nov, fut)15.448 15.448 $107.00 5
5 *Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (r 20-49, adult)15.453 15.453 $71.00 4
6 *Rilynn Springer- Flash (r 9-11) 15.483 15.483 3
7 *Kiley Dean- Bandit (r 9-11) 15.505 15.505 2
8 *Liza Elder- Delight (r 15-19) 15.554 15.554 1
9 Kinley Klaehn- Dusty (r 12-14) 15.579 15.579

10 Shelby Brent- Red Hot 15.589 15.589
11 Samantha Doran- Red 15.609 15.609
12 *Kyndell Seidel- Pancho (r 9-11)pts 15.640 15.640 1
13 *Olivia Rogler- Daisy/Just a Cutter (r 12-14) 15.685 15.685 1
14 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (r 15-19) 15.689 15.689 1
15 *Robin Montague- War Cry (r 20-49) 15.695 15.695 1
16 Lindye Elrod- Sweet Pea (r nov) 15.724 15.724
17 *Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw (r 15-19)  15.734 15.734 1
18 *Madison Thurman- Chic (r 9-11) 15.769 15.769 1

3D Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Taylor Glass- Paris (r 15-19) 15.877 15.877 $171.00
2 *Jeannie Walker- John (r 50+) 15.891 15.891 $143.00 7
3 Raegan Lowry- Benji 15.892 15.892 $114.00
4 *Blake Weekley- Chick ( r 8u) 15.997 15.997 $85.00 6
5 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (r 15-19) 16.029 16.029 $57.00 5
6 Brooke Solomon- Shire (r 20-49) 16.039 16.039
7 *Miranda Schott- Martini (r 15-19) 16.083 16.083 4
8 *Kyndell Seidel- Foxy (r 9-11) 16.084 16.084 3
9 *Stacie Farrell- Iceman (r 20-49) 16.094 16.094 2

10 Shelbi Jo Clattenburg- Bartoshs Legacy  16.108 16.108
11 *Stephanie Saenz- Miss Daisy (r 20-49, adult)16.112 16.112 1
12 Kelsey Harms- Lucy/Sarah's Miss Chex 16.118 16.118
13 *Carly Rae Colvin - Gracie (r 12-14) 16.122 16.122 1
14 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 16.161 16.161 1
15 Blake Weekley- Lady Gaga 16.197 16.197
16 Miranda Schott- Fast Chic 16.279 16.279
17 *Amberley Klaehn- Cooter (r 9-11) 16.285 16.285 1

4D Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *McKenzie Speer- Bud (r 9-11) Points 16.312 16.312 $128.00 7
2 *Melinda Bell- Melindas Mojo (r 20-49) 16.314 16.314 $107.00 6

3T *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky (R 15-19) 16.322 16.322 $75.00 5
3T *Blake Weekley- Honey 16.322 16.322 $75.00 4
5 *Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Anne(r 50+)16.332 16.332 $43.00 3
6 *Shanda Seidel- Snickers (r green) 16.417 16.417 2
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7 *Raegan Lowry- Superman (r 20-49) 16.481 16.481 1
8 Sarah Klaehn- Gracie (r adult) 16.490 16.490
9 *Nikki Sandidge- Winny (r 20-49) 16.491 16.491 1

10 Tyla Perry- Gator (r 9-11) 16.557 16.557
11 Shelby Brent- Oakie 16.598 16.598
12 *Rebecca Rowell- PC Fire N Spice 16.670 16.670 1
13 *Teddi Harllee- Bigalows Feature (r 50+, adult)16.674 16.674 1
14 *Kassandra Mason- Lika Dual Spark (r green) 16.674 16.674 1
15 Allison Wagner- Famous Bubblegum (r 15-19)16.676 16.676
16 Zoey Thygesen- Third Cut Blues 16.683 16.683
17 Riley Kennedy- Gem (r 12-14) 16.692 16.692
18 *Brianna Garza- Jet (r 12-14) 16.755 16.755 1
19 *Madison Speer- Lady Oh (r 9-11) 16.786 16.786 1

5D Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Stephanie Saenz- Bo 16.788 16.788 $83.00
2 Liza Elder- Dash ( r nov) 16.838 16.838 $70.00
3 Jackie Bob Cox- Don (r green) 16.857 16.857 $55.00

4T *Madison Speer- Chase (r 9-11) 16.860 16.860 $38.00 7
4T *Charlesee Galloway- Docs Lucky Pebbles 16.860 16.860 $38.00 6
6 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r fut) 16.873 16.873 5
7 Samantha Doran- Remie 16.982 16.982
8 *Serena Walston- Gracie (r adult) 17.047 17.047 4
9 *Samantha Cortinas- Bullet (r 12-14) 17.139 17.139 3

10 Campbell Pegues- Red (r 9-11) 17.269 17.269
11 Betsy Weinberg- Pandora 17.451 17.451
12 *Madison Clark- Cody (r 9-11) 17.462 17.462 2
13 *Jackie Bob Cox- Gangster (r green) 17.668 17.668 1
14 Brady Kate Stewart- Frito (r 12-14) 17.729 17.729
15 Mac McAlexander- Rosalita Acres/Rosie (r 9-11)18.395 18.395
16 *Teddi Harllee- My Freckles King/Zip (r 50+,nov)18.452 18.452 1
17 *Kathy Durst - Ollie (r 50+) 18.535 18.535 1
18 Sarah Southard- Benders Mighty Smokin 18.874 18.874
19 Cheryl Allen- Sherman 19.465 19.465
20 *Christina Lee- George (r 20-49) 20.587 20.587 1

London Gorham- Firefly (r 9-11, fut) 15.098 5 NT
*McKenzie Speer- Sis (r 9-11) PTS 15.132 5 NT 1
*Darla Barker- Witchy (r 50+) 15.487 5 NT 1
Mackenzie Bryce- Smash (r 15-19) 15.762 5 NT
*Rebecca Rowell-Googleme Fabulous(r 50+,nov,fut)15.897 5 NT 1
*Sydney Smith- Stoli on a High/Jax (r 12-14) 16.044 5 NT 1
*Nikki Jackson- Fuego Maximo 16.162 10 NT 1
*Lauren McBryde - Ed (r 50+) 16.510 5 NT 1
Mackenzie Bryce- Bugzy (r 15-19) 16.718 5 NT
*Layla Weaks- Gringo (r 12-14) 16.767 5 NT 1
*Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20-49, nov) 16.798 5 NT 1
*Fawn Schott- Foxy (r 15-19)  16.851 5 NT 1
Tyla Perry- DD (r 9-11) 16.931 5 NT
*Pamela McClaugherty- Badgers Girl Oakley (r 50+)26.257 5 NT 1
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*Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r nov) NT NT 1
Kay Kyle- Duals Brigaboon NS NS
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